Extremely smooth movement
Suitable for handleless
kitchens
Integrated adjustable
damped closing action
Folding flap fitting
FB-2-D
NEW

FB-2-D
7
Order information
THE FB-2-D IS AVAILABLE
BOTH IN INDUSTRIAL
PACKAGING AND IN
SPECIALLY DESIGNED
TRADE PACKAGING.
Packaging Unit:
> Trade packaging
	 1 carton containing:
	 1 right-hand fitting
	 1 left-hand fitting,
	 2 fixing brackets for wood,
	 incl. cover cap
	 1 right-hand cover cap,
	 grey RAL 7040,
	 1 left-hand cover cap,
	 grey RAL 7040
	 2 connecting hinges
	 1 set of mounting
	 instruction
Folding flap fitting fb-2-d trade packaging
   Guide lever type	 Spring	 Cover cap	 Order number
	 Type 2	 B	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.600.71.25
	 Type 3	 B	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.601.21.25
	 Type 3	 C	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.601.31.25
	 Type 4	 B	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.601.71.25
	 Type 4	 C	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.601.81.25
	 Type 5	 B	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.602.21.25
	 Type 5	 C	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.602.31.25
	 Type 6	 C	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.602.81.25
	 Type 6	 D	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.603.01.25
	 Type 7	 C	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.603.31.25
	 Type 7	 D	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.603.51.25
Aluminium frame adapter fb-2-d Trade packaging
	 Designation		  Packaging Unit	 Order number
 	Aluminium frame adapter
 for narrow aluminium frame (19 mm)	 2	 D287.901.30.00
Packaging unit:
> �Trade packaging
2 aluminium frame
adapters
	 4 fastening screws
	 1 set of mounting
	 instruction
FB-2-D
8
Order information
	 Designation	 Surface/colour	 Order number
	 20 connecting hinges per carton	 Nickel plated	 D285.902.51.25
connecting hinges fb-2-d industrial packaging
	 Designation	 Surface/colour	 Order number
	 Cover cap, left	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.900.19.07
	 Cover cap, right	 grey RAL 7040	 D287.900.29.07
	 Cover cap, left	 white	 D287.900.19.02
	 Cover cap, right	 white	 D287.900.29.02
	 Cover cap, left	 aluminium RAL 9006	 D287.900.19.97
	 Cover cap, right	 aluminium RAL 9006	 D287.900.29.97
cover caps fb-2-d industrial packaging
fixing brackets fb-2-d industrial packaging
PACKAGING UNIT:
> Industrial packaging
	 1 carton containing:
	 20 connecting hinges
PACKAGING UNIT:
> Industrial packaging
	 1 carton containing:
	 10 right-hand cover caps
	 10 left-hand cover caps
PACKAGING UNIT:
> Industrial packaging
	 1 carton containing:
	 10 �fixing brackets right-
hand/left-hand incl.
cover caps grey
RAL 7040
	 20 �fastening screws for
aluminium frame
Other colours on request
	 Designation	                Packaging Unit	        Order number
	 Fixing bracket, standard, left/right	              10	         D287.901.10.00
	 Fixing bracket with aluminium frame adapter, left/right	              10	         D287.901.40.00
Subject to changes
HETAL-Werke • Franz Hettich GmbH & Co. KG • Postfach 1240  • D-72272 Alpirsbach • Telefon: +49 - (0)7444 - 68 - 0 • Telefax: +49 - (0)7444 - 68 - 110 • info@hetal.de, www.hetal.de 09
06
/A
Packaging unit:
> �Industrial packaging
1 carton containing:
	 10 right-hand fittings,
	 10 left-hand fittings
	 1 set of mounting
	 instruction
	 10 sets of adjusting
	 instruction
Folding flap fitting fb-2-d industrial packaging
  Designation	  Guide lever type	 Spring	 Order number